of Sections 196, 197, 203, read with Schedule V,  and 
other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 
2013, approval be and is hereby accorded for the re-
appointment of Sri V. Ramesh as Managing Director on 
the remuneration and other terms and conditions as set 
out hereunder:

Salary: Rs. 2,50,000/- per month (Rupees two lakhs fifty 
thousand only)

Commission: 2% of the net profits of the Company.

Perquisites:  Perquisites will be added to salary and will 
be subject to the condition that the monetary value of 
those under Part A shall be restricted to an amount equal 
to the annual salary.

[...]

of Sections 196, 197, 203, read with Schedule V,  and 
other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 
2013, approval be and is hereby accorded for the re-
appointment of Sri Sandeep Ramesh as Executive 
Director on the remuneration and other terms and 
conditions as set out hereunder:

Salary: ` 2,50,000/- per month (Rupees two lakhs fifty 
thousand only)

Commission: 2% of the net profits of the Company.

Perquisites:  Perquisites will be added to salary and will 
be subject to the condition that the monetary value of 
those under Part A shall be restricted to an amount equal 
to the annual salary.